Waller, City of 17,975,000 100.00% 17,975,000

Total Estimated Overlapping Debt..... 454,595,948

Waller ISD 1,101,960,000
⁽ᵃ⁾

Total Direct and Overlapping Debt..... $1,556,555,948
⁽ᵃ⁾

Total Direct and Overlapping Debt % of 2025 Assessed Valuation..... 19.54%
⁽ᵃ⁾

Total Direct and Overlapping Debt per Capita..... $29,980
⁽ᵃ⁾

Source: Municipal Advisory Council of Texas.

 Less than 0.01%.

⁽ᵃ⁾ Preliminary, subject to change. Includes the Bonds.

A-4

Table 8

PRO-FORMA OUTSTANDING UNLIMITED TAX DEBT SERVICE

Fiscal Year Outstanding Total

Ending Debt Service Plus:  The Bonds* Debt Service

(8/31) Requirements Principal Interest⁽ᵃ⁾ Requirements*

2025 $36,727,675 -   -   $36,727,675

2026 38,466,425 -   $20,146,436 58,612,861

2027 40,422,450 3,000,000 20,297,800 63,720,250

2028 41,614,400 3,000,000 20,147,800 64,762,200

2029 43,561,300 3,000,000 19,997,800 66,559,100

2030 43,558,950 6,910,000 19,750,050 70,219,000

2031 43,559,275 7,265,000 19,395,675 70,219,950

2032 43,554,375 7,640,000 19,023,050 70,217,425

2033 46,137,625 8,030,000 18,631,300 72,798,925

2034 46,142,850 8,445,000 18,219,425 72,807,275

2035 46,143,675 8,875,000 17,786,425 72,805,100

2036 46,137,450 9,330,000 17,331,300 72,798,750

2037 46,143,125 9,810,000 16,852,800 72,805,925

2038 44,707,225 10,315,000 16,349,675 71,371,900

2039 40,123,600 10,840,000 15,820,800 66,784,400

2040 35,987,550 11,400,000 15,264,800 62,652,350

2041 35,990,450 11,980,000 14,680,300 62,650,750

2042 43,468,250 12,595,000 14,065,925 70,129,175

2043 43,466,450 13,240,000 13,420,050 70,126,500

2044 43,502,425 13,920,000 12,741,050 70,163,475

2045 43,518,061 14,635,000 12,027,175 70,180,236

2046 43,504,273 15,425,000 11,237,113 70,166,385

2047 39,666,011 16,300,000 10,364,675 66,330,686

2048 39,666,878 17,220,000 9,442,875 66,329,753

2049 39,669,755 18,195,000 8,468,963 66,333,718

2050 39,672,678 19,220,000 7,440,050 66,332,728

2051 23,137,600 20,255,000 6,405,125 49,797,725

2052 23,133,000 21,295,000 5,366,375 49,794,375

2053 23,133,600 22,390,000 4,274,250 49,797,850

2054 -   23,535,000 3,126,125 26,661,125

2055 -   24,745,000 1,919,125 26,664,125

2056 -   26,010,000 650,250 26,660,250

$1,164,517,380 $398,820,000 $410,644,561 $1,973,981,941

* Preliminary, subject to change.

⁽ᵃ⁾ Interest on the Bonds is estimated at market rates for illustration purposes only.

A-5

TABLE 9  –  INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BUDGET PROJECTION

Interest and Sinking Fund Balance, August 31, 2024 26,734,438$
⁽ᵃ⁾

Plus:  2024/25 Budgeted Interest and Sinking Fund Taxes and Other Local Revenue 35,030,961
⁽ᵇ⁾

Plus:  2024/25 Budgeted State Revenue 3,141,666
⁽ᵇ⁾

Plus:  Estimated Capitalized Interest from the Bonds 15,000,000
*

Less:  Tax Supported Debt Service Requirements, Fiscal Year Ending August 31, 2025 (36,727,675)

Estimated Interest and Sinking Fund Balance August 31, 2025 43,179,390.00

* Preliminary, subject to change.

⁽ᵃ⁾ Source: The District's annual financial report for the fiscal year ended August 31, 2024.

⁽ᵇ⁾ Based on the District's proposed budget for the 2024/25 fiscal year. Subject to change.

TABLE 10  –  AUTHORIZED BUT UNISSUED GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS

Purpose Date Authorized Amount Authorized

Authorization

Used to Date

Authorization

Used This

Issue*⁽ᵃ⁾

Unused

Authorization*

School BuildingsSchool Buildings 11/5/2024 702,500,000$   -$   398,820,000$   303,680,000$

* Preliminary, subject to change.

⁽ᵃ⁾  Includes premium charged against voted authorization.

TABLE 11  –  OTHER OBLIGATIONS

Fiscal Year Total

Ended (6/30) Principal Interest Requirements

2025 24,935$   1,640$   26,575$

2026 8,113   320   8,433

2027 563   4   567

33,611$   1,964$   35,575$

Source: District records as of August 31, 2024.

In fiscal year 2024, the District reported several leases in accordance with GASB Statement No. 87 Leases. The District is the lessee for

copiers, postage meters, and a building space. The future principal and interest lease payments as of August 31, 2024, were as follows:

A-6

TABLE 12  –  GENERAL FUND REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES HISTORY

Fiscal Year Ended August 31,

GENERAL OPERATING FUND 2024 2023 2022 2021 2020

Revenues:

Local, Intermediate and Out-of-State 49,282,381$   54,893,661$   46,686,753$   44,776,913$   38,187,460$